
REDHAWK Daily
TUESDAY-APRIL 16, 2024

HS Clinic - Mental Health - M-TH 8-3. To schedule an appointment call or text 360.207.1884.
Medical - T & F - 9-3. To schedule and appointment, call or text 360.390.8560 Nurse - Fridays in the Library.

Things to know about:
● Seniors - The deadline for the PTHS Scholarship Foundation awards is May 1. They have lots of

funds to disperse, and as of April 15 do not have any applications. Don't miss out on this scholarship
opportunity!

● Elijah Hill and several of his fellow classmates will be performing this weekend on Saturday
and Sunday @ 6pm in the Auditorium for his senior project. The show is free, the band has been
preparing for six months, has a great setlist and a lot of crazy stuff
happening on stage! Rsvp @ bit.ly/seniorprojectband! Don’t miss it!

● Football Meeting this Friday 4/19 in the gym at lunch. Information
regarding Spring dates, camp dates, weight room, and fun stuff will
be given at the meeting. If you plan on playing in the Spring and in the
Fall, you need to attend the meeting. If you have questions, reach out
to Coach Haddenham.

● ELA SBACs this week on Thursday and Friday for
sophomores and juniors who did not take it last year.
Math SBACs are on April 25-26. TESTING LOCATIONS
ARE POSTED OUTSIDE OF THE COUNSELING OFFICE
DOOR.

CLASS OF 2024:
● Seniors, you have 2 more weeks to sign up for Grad Night. May 1st is theHARD

DEADLINE. See Mr. Dow, check outside of the Main Office or click here for a
registration packet. Scholarships are available.

● It’s time to return textbooks from past classes and pay fines and fees. Check in
with Lisa in the office if you have any questions.

● If you ordered announcements from National Achiever, they should arrive any day. You will receive a
notice from the office when they arrive.

● Check out the “Senior Information” section on the website (https://highschool.ptschools.org/) for
much needed information leading up to graduation.

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

Schedule this
week

6-PERIOD 1,2,5 & 6 3,4,& 7 6-PERIOD 6-PERIOD

LunchMenu this
week

Lentil Soup w/ Roll Nachos Salmon w/ brown
rice and local

veggies

Alfredo w/ or
w/out chicken

Cheese or
Impossible
burgers

http://bit.ly/seniorprojectband
https://highschool.ptschools.org/news/what_s_new/senior_class_info___important_dates/parent_grad_night_committee_info
https://highschool.ptschools.org/


SPORTS INFORMATION

Day What When Home/Away Team Release/Bus

Tues 4/16 Golf
Tennis
JV Soccer
V Soccer

3:00
3:30
4:00
5:30

Home
Home
Home
Home

Vashon Island
Vashon Island
Vashon Island
Vashon Island

2:00
2:50

Wed 4/17 Track
Softball
Tennis
Baseball

3:00
4:00
4:00
4:30

Away
Away
Away
Away

Multiple Opponents
Seattle Christian

Klahowya
Bellevue Christian

12:15/12:30
12:30/12:45
12:45/1:00
11:45/12:00

Thur 4/18 Golf
Tennis

1:00
3:30

Away
Home

Multiple Opponents
Charles Wright

10:00/10:15

Fri 4/19 Softball
V Soccer
Baseball

4:00
5:30
4:00

Home
Away
Home

Bellevue Christian
Bellevue Christian
Bellevue Christian

2:30
1:15/1:30
2:30

Sat 4/20 Track 10:00 Away Bellevue Christian Invite 6:30

CLUB / ACTIVITY INFORMATION

Students are reminded to drive safely on and around our campus! Please be
respectful of other vehicles and pedestrians.

DAY Activity Name Time Place Adviso

MONDAY
After School Tutoring
Drama

3:15
3:15

Library
Auditorium

Kruse
Pierson

TUESDAY

Spectrum Alliance
Teacup Tuesday
After School Tutoring

lunch
lunch
3:15

Wellness Center/M-102
Library
Library

Wentel
Wentzel
Grace

WEDNESDAY

ASB
Chess Club
Key / Interact
BIPOC(1st/3rd Wed)
BIPOC(2nd/4th Wed)
Drama

7:30
lunch
lunch
1:15
lunch
3:15

M-304
A-204
A-203
Wellness Center/M-102
Wellness Center/M-102
Auditorium

StegnerMassie
Pierson
Grace
Thomas
Thomas
Pierson

THURSDAY

Audio/Visual Club
After School Tutoring
Robotics
Drama

lunch
3:15
3:30
3:15

S-2
Library
G-19
Auditorium

Egeler
Gambill

Behrenfeld
Pierson

FRIDAY

Wellness Club
Students for Sustainability
Redhawk Mentors(1st
Friday of month)
Drama (tech & set)

lunch
lunch
lunch

3:15

A-202
A-203
M-304

Auditorium

Garcia
Grace
Bledsoe

Pierson


