# **REDHAWK** Daily

## TUESDAY-APRIL 16, 2024

HS Clinic - Mental Health - M-TH 8-3. To schedule an appointment call or text 360.207.1884. Medical - T & F - 9-3. To schedule and appointment, call or text 360.390.8560 Nurse - Fridays in the Library.

	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
Schedule this week	6-PERIOD	1,2,5 & 6	3,4,& 7	6-PERIOD	6-PERIOD
Lunch Menu this week	Lentil Soup w/ Roll	Nachos	Salmon w/ brown rice and local veggies	Alfredo w/ or w/out chicken	Cheese or Impossible burgers

# Things to know about:

- Seniors The deadline for the PTHS Scholarship Foundation awards is May 1. They have lots of funds to disperse, and as of April 15 do not have any applications. Don't miss out on this scholarship opportunity!
- Elijah Hill and several of his fellow classmates will be performing this weekend on Saturday and Sunday @ 6pm in the Auditorium for his senior project. The show is free, the band has been preparing for six months, has a great setlist and a lot of crazy stuff happening on stage! Rsvp @ bit.ly/seniorprojectband! Don't miss it!
- Football Meeting this Friday 4/19 in the gym at lunch. Information regarding Spring dates, camp dates, weight room, and fun stuff will be given at the meeting. If you plan on playing in the Spring and in the Fall, you need to attend the meeting. If you have questions, reach out to Coach Haddenham.
- ELA SBACs this week on Thursday and Friday for sophomores and juniors who did not take it last year. Math SBACs are on April 25-26. TESTING LOCATIONS ARE POSTED OUTSIDE OF THE COUNSELING OFFICE DOOR.



Days left til the last day of class for seniors!

## CLASS OF 2024:

• Seniors, you have 2 more weeks to sign up for Grad Night. May 1st is the HARD

**DEADLINE.** See Mr. Dow, check outside of the Main Office or click <u>here</u> for a registration packet. Scholarships are available.

- It's **time to return textbooks from past classes and pay fines and fees**. Check in with Lisa in the office if you have any questions.
- If you ordered announcements from National Achiever, they should arrive any day. You will receive a notice from the office when they arrive.
- Check out the "Senior Information" section on the website (<u>https://highschool.ptschools.org/</u>) for much needed information leading up to graduation.

### SPORTS INFORMATION

Day	What	When	Home/Away	Team	Release/Bus
Tues 4/16	Golf Tennis JV Soccer V Soccer	3:00 3:30 4:00 5:30	Home Home Home Home	Vashon Island Vashon Island Vashon Island Vashon Island	2:00 2:50
Wed 4/17	Track Softball Tennis Baseball	3:00 4:00 4:00 4:30	Away Away Away Away	Multiple Opponents Seattle Christian Klahowya Bellevue Christian	12:15/12:30 12:30/12:45 12:45/1:00 11:45/12:00
Thur 4/18	Golf Tennis	1:00 3:30	Away Home	Multiple Opponents Charles Wright	10:00/10:15
Fri 4/19	Softball V Soccer Baseball	4:00 5:30 4:00	Home Away Home	Bellevue Christian Bellevue Christian Bellevue Christian	2:30 1:15/1:30 2:30
Sat 4/20	Track	10:00	Away	Bellevue Christian Invite	6:30

### **CLUB / ACTIVITY INFORMATION**

DAY	Activity Name	Time	Place	Adviso
MONDAY	After School Tutoring	3:15	Library	Kruse
	Drama	3:15	Auditorium	Pierson
TUESDAY	Spectrum Alliance	lunch	Wellness Center/M-102	Wentel
	Teacup Tuesday	lunch	Library	Wentzel
	After School Tutoring	3:15	Library	Grace
WEDNESDAY	ASB	7:30	M-304	StegnerMassie
	Chess Club	lunch	A-204	Pierson
	Key / Interact	lunch	A-203	Grace
	BIPOC(1st/3rd Wed)	1:15	Wellness Center/M-102	Thomas
	BIPOC(2nd/4th Wed)	lunch	Wellness Center/M-102	Thomas
	Drama	3:15	Auditorium	Pierson
THURSDAY	Audio/Visual Club	lunch	S-2	Egeler
	After School Tutoring	3:15	Library	Gambill
	Robotics	3:30	G-19	Behrenfeld
	Drama	3:15	Auditorium	Pierson
FRIDAY	Wellness Club Students for Sustainability Redhawk Mentors(1st Friday of month) Drama (tech & set)	lunch lunch lunch 3:15	A-202 A-203 M-304 Auditorium	Garcia Grace Bledsoe Pierson

Students are reminded to drive safely on and around our campus! Please be respectful of other vehicles and pedestrians.